TOWNSHIP OF VERONA
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPLICATION

DATE APPLICATIONOct 04, 2024 CASE # A0AH-Au

PROPERTY ADDRESS52 Derwent Ave

BLOCK1703 LOT34 ZONE
APPLICANT’S NAMEDavid Bachan
PHONE # CELL PHONE #9736413534

EMAILdbachan@gmail.com

PROPERTY OWNER’S NAMEDavid Bachan

PROPERTY OWNER’S ADDRESS52 Derwent Ave

PROPERTY OWNER’S PHONE # CELL #9736413534

PROPERTY OWNER’S EMAIL dbachan@gmail.com

RELATIONSHIP OF APPLICANT TO OWNERSelf

REQUEST IS HEREBY MADE FOR PERMISSION TO DO THE FOLLOWING:
| am applying for a generator for my property to ensure continuous power supply, particularly

auring outages or extreme weaiher conditions. Reliable electricity is essential for maintaining
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CONTRARY TO THE FOLLOWING:
A - 150-7.13Mechanical equipment.

B - No generator shall be permitted within a side yard

LOT SIZE: EXISTING15,548 PROPOSED15,548 TOTAL1 5,548
HIEGHT:  EXISTING29 PROPOSED29 ,
PERCENTAGE OF BUILDING COVERAGE: EXISTING15.80% PROPOSED15.80
PERCENTAGE OF IMPROVED LOT COVERAGE: EXISTING33.30% PROPOSED33.30%
PRESENT USEresidential PROPOSED USFEresidentail
SET BACKS OF BUILDING: REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
FRONT YARD ' 30 19'-5" 19'-5"
REAR YARD 30 152'-11" 152'-11"
SIDE YARD (1) 8 10 10
SIDE YARD (2) 8 5.8 5.8

DATE PROPERTY WAS ACQUIREDMarch 2020




TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION PROPOSED:
Addition of generator in the side yard.

SIGN INFORMATION (if applicable): supply details on location, dimensions, height and illumination

AREA PER FLOOR (square feet): EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL
BASEMENT
FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR
ATTIC

NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS: EXISTING PROPOSED

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES: EXISTING PROPOSED

History of any previous appeals to the Board of Adjustments and the Planning Board
None.

What are the exceptional conditions that warrant relief from compliance with the Zoning Ordinance?
Need to provide 24/7 power to prevent sump pumps from not running.

Supply a statement of facts showing how relief can be granted without substantial detriment to the public good

and without substantially impairing the intent and purpose of the Zone Plan and the Zoning Ordinance
No detriment to the public good.

History of any deed restrictions:

A legible plot plan or survey to scale (not less than 1”=100°) of the property indicating the existing and/or
proposed structure and scale drawings of the existing and/or proposed structure must be provided.

A copy of any conditional contract relating to this application must be filed with this application.

If the applicant is a corporation or partnership, the names, addresses and phone numbers of those owning a 10%
or greater interest in the corporation shall be provided.

Name Address Phone #
Name Address Phone #
Name Address ' Phone #

Name Address Phone #




Expert witness(es) that will present evidence on behalf of this application:

Attorney: Name

Address

Phone #

Fax #

Email

Architect/Engineer: Name

Address -

Phone #

Fax #

Email

Planner: Name

Address

Phone #

Fax #




BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPLICATION SITE PLAN

O INDICATES SHRUBS OR TREES
X INDICATES FENCES

NEIGHBOR'S HOUSE APPLICANT’S HOUSE NEIGHBOR’S HOUSE
ESTIMATE DISTANCE FROM SHOW THE DISTANCE TO THE ESTIMATE DISTANCE FROM
THE PROPOERTY LINE PROPERTY LINE FROM THE PROPOERTY LINE
SURVEY
HOUSE ON LEFT HOUSE ON RIGHT
CENTER HOUSE

SET BACK FROM STREET

SET BACK FROM STREET

.

SET BACK FRDM STREET

STREET



AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF ESSEX

David Bachan OF FULL AGE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW ON
OATH DEPOSED AND SAYS, THAT DEPONENT REsIDES AT 02, lberwent | IN THE CITY OF
Verona N HE county oF E9S€X  anp stare or NY _ ANDTHAT

15 THE OWNER IN FEE OF ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OF LAND,

SITUATED, LYING AND BEING IN THE TOWNSHIP OF VERONA AFORESAID AND KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS

BLOCK JJQQ__ AND LOT ._3_4:______. AS SHOWN ON THE TAX MAPS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF VERONA.
. . &
Cobunsd R. LA > Wﬂ/s,,f———\
: NOTARY ‘ o OWNER -

. EDWARD R. CHALFIN
Notary Public, State of New Y
No. 314971117 ’
Qualified in Bronx County

Certificate Filed in New ' :
Commission Expires Aug&%&.ﬁ{%‘rI .OF APFLICANT

COUNTY OF ESSEX
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Dav' d BaChan OF FULL AGE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, ON

OATH DEPOSED AND SAYS THAT ALL OF THE ABOVE STA'I‘EME'NTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED

HEREWITH ARE TRUE. SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS 25 DAY OF 0 et

04

NOTARY EPPLICANT

EDWARD R. CHALFIN
Notary Public, State of New York
~ No. 314971117
Quialified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires August 27,20




TOWNSHIP OF VERONA
TOWNSHIP MANAGER COUNTY OF ESSEX’ NEW JERSEY DEPUTY MANAGER
JoserH O. D’ARCO LN OE VRS KEVIN O’SULLIVAN

TOWNSHIP CLERK TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY
JTENNIFER KIERNAN BRIAN J. ALOIA, ESQ.

VERONA COMMUNITY CENTER MUNICIPAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
880 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 600 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 10 COMMERCE COURT
VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044 VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044 VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

(973) 239-3220
WWW.VERONAN].ORG

Zoning Office 880 Bloomfield Avenue, Verona, NJ 07044 973-857-4772
Zoning Permit # 2024-172 — Denied— Generator - Engineering Not Required
Applicant/Owner: David Bachan

52 Derwent Avenue
Verona, NJ 07044

Property: 52 Derwent Avenue; Block 1703, Lot 34
Zone: R-50B (Medium/High-Density Single-Family) Zone District
Submittals:

This office is in receipt of the following:

o Township of Verona Residential Permit Application;
e Survey by Lakeland Surveying, signed by Jeffrey S. Gunn, PLS, dated April 6, 2023

ZONING REQUEST:

Based upon the zoning permit application, the applicant is seeking approval for a generator in the side
yard. No other requests have been submitted or shown and therefore have not been considered in this
departmental review.

ZONING DECISION:

e The property is zoned as R-50B (Medium/High-Density Single-Family) Zone District;

e Per § 150-7.14 A. (1) Single-family homes — Compliant;

e Per § 150-7.13 A. No mechanical equipment shall be located within a required minimum yard
requirement and shall not extend more than five feet from the structure for which they serve.
Generator is proposed as 18” from the existing dwelling — Compliant;

e Per § 150-7.13 B. No generator shall be permitted within a side yard. Generator is proposed in
the side yard along the SE property line — A Variance is needed.

e Per § 150-7.14 D. (1) Minimum lot size: 7,500 square feet, existing is 15,466 square feet —
Compliant;

e Per § 150-7.14 D. (2) Minimum lot width: 50 feet, existing is 50 feet — Compliant;

e Per § 150-7.14 D. (3) Maximum lot coverage: 25%, existing is 12.49% and proposed is 12.75% -
Compliant;

e Per§ 150-7.14 D. (4) Maximum improved lot coverage: 40%, existing is 28% and proposed is
28% - Compliant;

e Per § 150-7.14 F. (1) Minimum side yard setback (one): eight feet; generator is proposed as 2.5
feet from the SE property line — A Variance is needed;
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FORMAL CERTIFICATION BY THE

NOVEMBER 27, 2015, SIGNED BY

ASSIGNED SERIAL NUMBER 1067

THIS MAP HAS BEEN GIVEN A
DIVISION OF TAXATION ON

JUDY P. MILLER AND
TIFFANY A. FIELDS

SHEET7

LAKESIDE

THIS IS A DIGIMZED COPY OF THE TAX MAP
PREPARED BY CASEY & KELLER, INC AND
DATED JAN, 1, 1983, THE APPROVED ORIGINAL
IS ON FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER.
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THIS MAP HAS BEEN GIVEN A
FORMAL CERTIFICATION DIVISION
OF TAXATION ON NOVEMBER 27,
2015, SIGNED BY JUDY P. MILLER
AND TIFFANY A. FIELDS AND
ASSIGNED SERIAL NUMBER 1067

LAKEVIEW

JAMES M. HELB, P.E, P.L.S., P.P.

NEW JERSEY LICENSE NO, 24272

TAX MAP
TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

ESSEX GOUNTY, NEW JERSEY

TO SHOW CONDITIONS AS OF DECEMBER 2015

IANGIARY 4,2017
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